BOARD AGENDA ITEM
October 25, 2011
SUBJECT:
Change Order Number 1 to the East Aiken Ceiling Project
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The following items are required by OSF (IBC code) and were not in the
original scope of work:

Q Adding of bulkheads @ (2) locations @ each kitchen hood . . .$ 3,104.60
0 Replace bulkheads (wood) @ (3) locations with metal stud

wall, drywalland finish . ... ... . .. o o $ 860.00

0 Repair, build fire wall @ kindergarten classroom & corridor. . $ 3,225.00

O Tie-down of lights to grid . . . .. e e e e e e e e $
2,193.00

O Re-wire 300 existing light fixtures . ... .. ... ........... $
9,787.88

O Additional power purifiers . . . . . . ... o o e $
903.00

Total ChangeOrderNumber1l.........c.cciiianuann $20,073.48

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The administration has reviewed this price and finds it to be fair and
reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize and the administration to accept Change Order Number 1 for
the East Aiken Ceiling Project in the amount of $20,073.48. Funding for
Change Order Number 1 from Stewart-Corbitt General Contractors will
come from the East Aiken Ceiling Project.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc

B-2



